eleases and quitclaims to	'92 NOV 2 PH 11 3PHTCLA William V. Hill, Jr.	AIM DEED-STATUTORY	Voling 2 198	ge_25810
It SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON SUVERSE SUDI It SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON SUVERSE SUDI The true consideration for this conveyance is \$	eleases and quitclaims to	iill, Sr, and Li	llian M. Hill	Grantoi
See attached description. "If SPACE INSUMPCIANT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVIEW SUDAT "The true consideration for this conveyance is \$	eal property situated in Klamath	Grantee, all right, title	and interest in and to the	following described
IP SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVENSE SUCH The true consideration for this conveyance is \$00. (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030 Dated this14			<i>y-wn</i> .	
The true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				х
he true consideration for this conveyance is \$00			•) .	
he true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
the true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
he true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
the true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
the true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
he true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
he true consideration for this conveyance is \$00				
ated this 14 day of October 19.92 His INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- RIED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VICATION OF APPLICABLE LAND BE LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING OFFERY SMOUTH THE VERY APPROVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klassrath 55. This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 2, 13, 1992 STATE OF OREGON, County of Managements by William V, Hill Sr. OF 3F. QUITCLAIM DEED OF 3F. MARE ADDRESS 21P NAME. ADDRESS, 21P NAME	(IF SPACE INSUFFIC	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON	REVERSE SIDE	
OF 3P.C My commission expires 24,19,9,3 QUITCLAIM DEED STATE OF OREGON, GRANTER GRANTER GRANTER <th>STATE OF OREGON, This instrument</th> <th>County of <u>Klam</u> was acknowledged before</th> <th>me on or or</th> <th><u>ee 13, 1992</u></th>	STATE OF OREGON, This instrument	County of <u>Klam</u> was acknowledged before	me on or	<u>ee 13, 1992</u>
QUITCLAIM DEED GRANTOR GRANTER			une perfectly	******
GRANTOR GRANTEE GRANTEE GRANTEE GRANTEE I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of	DEC.	My commission	n expires Que I 4	v Public for Oregor
GRANTEE GRANTEE GRANTEE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP III a change is requested, all tax statements III be sent to the following eddress: UILLIG.TR. WILL SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE MALE. ADDRESS, ZIP III a change is requested, all tax statements III be sent to the following eddress: UILLIG.TR. WILL SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE County of III a change is requested, all tax statements III be sent to the following eddress: UILLIG.TR. WILL SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE County of SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE County of III a change is requested, all tax statements III be sent to the following eddress: UILLIG.TR. WILL SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE County affixed. County affixed. Coun	QUITCLAIM DEED	My commission	n expires Quy 24	v Public for Oregor 1993
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP er recording return to: Milliam V. Hill, Sr. 3286, E. Langell, Valley, Rd Bananza, OR 97623 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP It a change is requested, all tax statements It a change is requested, all tax statements It a change is requested, all tax statements Utiliam V. Hill		My commission	n expires Quy I.4.	1993
Milliam V. Hill, Sr. gain of	GRANTOR	My commission	STATE OF OREGO	N,
Milliam V. Hill, Sr. SPACE RESERVED at	GRANTOR GRANTEE	My commission	STATE OF OREGO	N, the within instru-
3286. E. Langell Valley Rd por in book/reel/volume Noon or as tee/tile/instrument/microfilm/reception No, NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP RECORDER'S USE in book/reel/volume Noon or as tee/tile/instrument/microfilm/reception No, NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP NO	GRANTER GRANTEE	My commissio	STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received	N, the within instru- for record on the
NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP III a change is requested, all tax statements III be sent to the following address: Ullian V. Nill S. Sac E. Sangell Valle, CO.	GRANTEE GRANTEE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP For recording rolum to:		STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received to day of	N, the within instru- for record on the , 19, M., and recorded
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. William V. Nill S. Said County affixed.	GRANTER GRANTEE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP Ter recording return to: Villiam V. Hill, Sr. 3286 E. Langell Valley Rd	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGO County of	N, the within instru- for record on the 19
Il be sent to the following eddress: County affixed. County affixed. County affixed.	GRANTER GRANTEE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP Ter recording return to: Villiam V. Hill, Sr. 3286 E. Langell Valley Rd	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGO County of	N, the within instru- for record on the
Der E Fangell Valley EV	GRANTER'S ADDRESS, ZIP GRANTER er recording return to: 1111.jam. VHill., Sr 3286. ELangell. Valley. Rd. 30nanza, OR	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGO County of	N, the within instru- for record on the
	GRANTER'S ADDRESS. ZIP for recording roturn to: dilliam. VHill, Sr 3286. ELangell. Valley. Rd. Bonanza, OR97623. NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP til a change is requested, all fax statements til be sent to the following, address:	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGO County of	N, the within instru- for record on the
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	GRANTER'S ADDRESS ZIP or recording return to: 4111.jam V. Hill, Sr. 2286. E. Langell Valley Rd Bonanza, OR 97623 NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP HI a change is requested, all fax statements II be sent to the following address: UILIAN J. NILL San E. Mangell Valley FO Son unya. OR 97623	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received in day of at page ment/microfilm/recer Record of Deeds of sa Witness my H County affixed.	N, the within instru- for record on the

l

1

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

The E1/2 NE1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon;

SAVING AND EXCEPTING Beginning at a point on the North line of said Section 15 at a point 531 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof; thence West along said North line to the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section; thence South along the West line of said NE1/4 NE1/4 a distance of 185 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the North line of said Section a distance of 789 feet, more or less, to a point on the West line of parcel conveyed to Lost River Cemetery Association, Inc., by deed Volume 236, page 572, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence North along the West line of said parcel to the point of beginning.

ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING from the above described parcel that portion thereof conveyed to Lost River Cemetery Association, Inc., by Deed recorded December 16, 1949, in Deed Volume 236, page 572, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

That part of Tracts 7, 8 and 9 lying Southwesterly of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road, all in Riverside Tracts in Sections 11 and 14, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11 lying Southwesterly of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road in Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO that portion of the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the East line of the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and the North line of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road; thence Westerly along said Northerly line a distance of 193 feet; thence North to the South line of Lost River; thence Southeasterly along the South line of Lost River to the East line of said SW1/4 SW1/4; thence South along said East line to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING from the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, the following:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road which is 742 feet East along said line from the West line of the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence continuing East along said line a distance of 448 feet; thence South 140 feet; thence West 448 feet, more or less, to a point due South of the point of beginning; thence North 140 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

That portion of the SE1/4 NE1/4 and NE1/4 NW1/4 lying Southwesterly of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road and all of the SW1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 NW1/4 and S1/2 NW1/4 and S1/2 of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING the East 1200 feet of the South 330 feet of the SE1/4 SE1/4.

The NW1/4, W1/2 NE1/4, and NE1/4 NE1/4, EXCEPTING the East 1200 feet of said NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 23, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PAGE 5 OF REPORT NO. 28294

PRELIMINARY REPORT

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY

Filed for record at request of Mountain Tit1	e Co. the	2nd	dav
of A.D., 19 92 at11:31 0	clock A M., and duly recorded in Vo	<u></u>	_ uay
of <u>Deeds</u>	on Page 25810.	··	<u> </u>
	Evelyn Biehn ~ County Clerk	-	
FEE \$35.00	By QALLEL CALLE	2	